PLACE

MORTON PUMPKIN FESTIVAL
10K RACE AND 2 MILE FUN WALK/RUN
September 16,

Morton, Illinois
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Ken Endrizzi
Michael Driscoll
Scott Mangers
Robertson Keith
Doug Rosen
Roger Steffen
Daniel Ball
John Watson
Merlin Anderson
Lance Piper
Peggy Shadid
Rob Allen

Mike Selburg
Matt Middendorf
Kevin McGuire
Doug Newton
Steve Johnson
Mark Freeman
Michael Williams
Rob Nytko

Dave Milstead
Nick Aldridge
Michael Shakleton
Bob Corbett
Chad Pond

Curt Bennett
Bill Evans
Robert Behle
Robert Robertson
Terry Pille
Virgil Anderson
Jerry Oaks
Steven Venden
Geary McNair
Chuck VanHoorn
Bill McNamara
Brian Copple
Paul Gorden
Randy Davis

Bob Fuller

Joe Withero
Terry Whitehead
Deborah Wresinski
Paul Spiezio
Jerry Crump
Brian Schasel
Larry Hartnett
Daniel Kennell
Rich Crandell

J A Caldwell
Roland Shan

Saturday,
AG S TIME
39 M 34:
38 M 34:
23 M 35:
23 M 36
36 M 36:
50 M 36:
45 M 37:
43 M 37:
53 M 37:
35 M 37:
37 F 38:
35 M 38
24 M 38
30 M 38
39 M 38:
51 M 38:
26 M 38:
33 M 39:
27 M 39
35 M 39
43 M 39:
18 M 39:
49 M 39:
43 M 39:
42 M 39:
44 M 40:
44 M 40:
42 M 40:
44 M 40:
46 M 40
44 M 40:
32 M 40:
48 M 40:
47 M 40:
42 M 40:
46 M 40:
33 M 40:
47 M 471 :
46 M 47
48 M 41
39 M 41:
43 M 471
34 F 41
46 M 41
57 M 42
34 M 42
26 M 42
15 M 42
23 M 42
44 M 42
44 M 42

PACE

39
58
50

: 24

35
46
15
40
43
53
17

124
:25
:28

32
41
49
09

:25
127

34
46
49
55
57
03
04
07
18

124

38
39
41
44
47
48
53
06
38
44
45
48

:49
:57

09
10

124
:28
:29

38
41
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:35
: 38
:46
:52
:54
:56
: 00
: 04
:05
:06
:10
11
11
:12
:13
:14
:15
:18
: 21
: 21
:23
124
:25
126
126
227
227
128
: 30
: 31
:33
: 33
: 33
: 34
: 34
:35
:35
: 37
:42
144
144
44
44
:46
:48
:48
:50
:51
:51
:52
:53

2000 7:30 AM



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Salvatore Page
Carey Weaver
Gino Plantamura
Kevin Thornberry
Jim Sloan

Steven Freeze
Ronald Iwanski
Tammy Jefferson
Darin LaHood
Aururn Wells
Brett Brotherson
Paul Beckman
Terry Stubbs
Matt Schwenk
Carol Mills
Ollie Nanyes
Philip Irwin
John Rakestraw
Robert Griffith
Max Chapman
Michael Lewellyn
Beth Gosnell
David Dick
Stephanie Gillam
Robert Hill
Spencer Swearingen
Jackie Hartwick
Reid Hensen

Dan Joseph

Kurt Butterfield
Raymond Putnam
Walter Ruppman
Matthew Mickle
Eric Larson

Rick Musgrave
Dennis Linnenburger
Randy Belsley
Elizabeth Moore
Eric Hodel

Bart Rinkenberger
Max Behle

George Tanner
Jerry Voelker
Brandt Teri
Chuck Brawner

M Jacobs

Amy Copple
Dickey Jim

Diana Houlihan
Jerry Bach

Don Hutson
Lawson Barclay
Dwaine Relph
Nicholas Daly

Al Hany

Colleen Middendrof
Pat O'Bryan

30
41
36
40
29
49
56
29
32
63
22
36
49
28
31
41
48
34
40
55
36
35
31
33
64
22
35
49
49
41
49
57
33
18
35
48
41
28
25
25
12
61
44
34
41
29
33
46
44
40
56
55
41
20
44
31
46
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42
42
43:
43:
: 21
43:
43:
43:
44 .
44 :
44
44 :
44 .
44 .
44
122
124
126
227
44
44
44
:39
44 .
44
44
44
44 .
44 .
44
44
44
44 .

43

44
44
44
44

44

44

45
45
45
45

46
46
46
46

42
51
00
02

31
35
49
00
04
04
08
13
14
17

31
33
38

40
42
44
45
47
50
51
52
53
57

:58
45:
:23
124
:25
227
45:
45:
45:
45
45
45:
45:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
:20
122
124
:26

13

32
33
41
42
53
54
55
00
01
03
05
13
17
19
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:53
:54
:56
:56
:59
:01
:01
: 04
:05
:06
:06
:07
:07
:08
:08
:09
:09
:10
:10
:10
:11
:12
:12
:12
:12
:13
:13
:13
:14
:14
:14
:14
:15
:15
17
:19
:19
:19
:19
: 20
: 20
122
122
124
124
124
:25
:25
:25
:26
227
227
:28
:28
:28
:29
:29



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Rick Gentry

Billy Shindledecker

Charles Kennedy

Christine Clemons

Robert Michael
Dave Murphy
Michael Carius
Phil Lovell
George Ford
Roger Geyer
Don Otto

Jerry Spence

Mohoammed Al-Marimi

Dena Manzella
Jon Aitken
Shelley Mueller
Ken Palmer

Greg Mote

Dan Benesch

Tim Steinkoenig
Bruce Osran
James Winn

Rex Urban

Dawn Phegley
John Dystrup
Kirk Bode

Gary Hendricks
James Dryden
Chris Naylor
John Buttrick
Carmelo Alvarez
Moe Moushon
Jerry Hauter
Joann Fraser
Kathy Sturm
Jane Chapman
Theresa Hoadley
Joe Roberts
William Schmidt
Tamara White
Jeanne Kleen
Bruce Sutter
Carol Erickson
Kim Morris
Susan McClaughry
Mike McCartny
Cal Masear
Steve Sommer

Stephen Brotherson

Lori Colley
Jennifer Ierulli
Ray Thompson
Luke Hickey
Diane Imig

Gene Pflederer
Willard DeHrends
Thomas Doolittle

55
19
62
39
56
35
53
53
52
53
47
59
39
34
47
33
57
26
53
40
50
52
35
43
59
47
42
37
32
62
34
38
65
52
32
40
39
37
27
38
43
42
42
27
38
36
41
49
19
39
31
43
41
32
41
49
43
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46

47
47

47

48
48
48

49

227
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
46:
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
128
:29
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
:52
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
47 :
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
:20
:23
128
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
48:
49:
49:
49:
49:
49:
:25

37
40
45
48
52
56
58
09
11
12
13
14
15

32
34
38
41
45
46

52
53
56
57
58
59
02
04
08
15
18
19
19

30
33
35
37
38
40
41
43
47
50
52
59
01
03
15
16
19
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:29
: 31
: 31
:32
:32
: 33
:34
:34
:36
:36
:36
:36
:37
:37
:39
:39
:39
:40
41
:41
:42
:42
:43
:43
:43
:43
144
144
44
144
:45
:45
146
47
247
247
247
148
:49
:49
:49
:50
:50
:50
:50
:51
:51
:52
:52
:52
:53
:54
:54
:56
:56
:57
:58



166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

Paul Martin
Kraig Powell

Meg Anderson
Larry Clay
Robert See

Doug Fehr

Diane Legaspi
Wayne Baumberger
Rex Comerford
Bruce Hawkins
Brett Erickson
Randy Gillion
Mari Lockhart
Scott Schmidtgall
Darl Baumgardner
Cynthia O'Connor
Melanie Paden
Barb Gurtler
Troy Wilson

Dan Dougherty
Steve Hudson
Mike Rucker
Steven Thomas
Tom O'Connor
Doug Micheal
Chris Barton
Eric Mortensen
Kirby Cheek
Patrick Dunagan
Charlie Parod
Jennifer Dobra
Rick Schuck

Pam Mills
Kenneth Steckling
Kevin Gramm
Mark Cobble

John Stoffer

Don Jones

James Robinson
Mike Buoscio
Warren Groth

Ron Achterberg
Erin Driscoll
John Avendano
Sally Wilkes
Linda Colby
Marty Yonker
Bill Zurmuehlem
Carrie Young

Dan Melott

Matt Kaiser
Kevin Miller
Scott Shanley
Andrew Schwenk
Joe Needham
Adrienne Bennett
Chris Kopinski

37
34
52
46
43
51
44
26
42
36
32
43
50
31
50
45
18
65
33
30
52
60
51
57
47
25
27
47
51
46
25
37
37
62
31
35
39
38
48
43
45
67
29
37
46
42
47
46
39
29
18
41
43
26
37
15
27
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49:
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49:
50:
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50:
50:
: 20
:23
126%
227
:28
:28
:29

50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
: 21
122
:23
:28
:29

51
51
51
51
51

51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
51:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:

30
33
36
37
39
39
40
43
50
58
59
01
05
06
13

30
33
36
52
53
55
56
59
00
01
11
13
15
17
18
19

32
32
33
36
41
50
53
55
58
00
02
10
12
15
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:59
:59
: 00
: 00
:00
:00
:00
:01
:02
:03
:03
:04
: 04
: 04
:05
:07
:07
:08
:08
:08
:08
:08
:08
:09
:09
:12
:12
:12
:12
:13
:13
:13
:15
:15
:15
:16
:16
:16
:16
17
17
17
:18
:18
:18
:18
:19
:20
: 21
122
122
122
:23
:23
124
:25
:25



223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
2601
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

Jim Neltner
Kerri Johnson
Marshall Tucker
Randy Dray
Elizabeth Gibson
Dale Geyer

Tim Cramer

Craig Anderson
Gary Smith

Chuck Simmons
Mike Verhyen
Jennifer Johnson
Randy Greene
Andrew Velpel

Richard Frederick
Mike Klopfenstein

Lisa Lukehart
Kris Haefli
Dave Hurst
Mark Spiezio
Tim Brunton
Chris Smith

Al Gliva

Pat Nvdo

Carol Stawick
Amy Smally

Roy Ballinger
Julie Wharram
Susan Deuel
Ken Maurer
Miller Scott
Kelle Eigsti
Bill Teubel
Cara Fiorello
Suzanne Rogers
Calvin Skold
Melinda Cheek
Diana Brandt
John Wikoff
Vicki Weikle
Troy Teater
Sue Stelma
Donald Sturm
David Crandall
Peter Nevi
Dale Clarkson
Chris Clarkson
Corrie Ackerman
Rick Stombaugh
Denise Piper
Thomas Rakestraw
Amy Hoops
Nancy Ackerman
Kathlynn Lerenz
Judy Norris
Bill Reese

Amy Crum

48
37
26
27
36
51
36
31
57
47
38
35
46
25
50
27
27
36
57
23
34
38
58
31
36
35
53
28
52
54
30
30
66
23
38
55
44
32
48
43
32
46
31
42
36
35
30
17
46
37
32
25
21
23
50
56
26
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52:
52:
: 20
:23
:23
:25
:29
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
52:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
: 21
122
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
53:
54:
54:
54:
:25
:28
54:
54:
54:
54:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
: 20
: 21

52
52
52
52
52

53
53

54
54

55
55

55:
126
227
:29
55:
55:
55:
55:
55:

55
55
55

16
17

34
37
44
51
54
59
01
03
06
10
13
15
19

24
32
38
45
50
53
54
55
58
02
05
07

49
50
53
57
00
01
15
17
18
19

22

34
37
38
40
43
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:25
:25
126
:26
126
227
227
:28
:29
:30
: 31
: 31
:32
:32
: 33
:33
:34
: 34
:35
:35
:36
:36
:36
: 37
:39
:40
:40
41
141
:41
:42
:42
:43
:43
:46
:46
:50
:50
:51
:51
:52
:52
:54
:54
:55
:55
:55
:55
:55
:56
:56
:56
:57
:58
:58
:58
:59



280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336

Michael Fox

Sue Caldwell
Robert Hallberg
William Morton
Jeffrey Morton
Dorothy Venturi
Bernard Huggins
Bruce Woll

Cal Cheney

OJ Arnold

Carol Williams
Nancy Lee

Paul Arndt

Vicky Bell-Irwin
Summer Roeschley
Martha Scheirer
James Moss
Shirley Dawdy
Chris Taylor
Sandra Theobald
Joan Daily

Kathy Voelker
Ana-Maria McKessy
Sally Des Jardins
Donna Smith
Richard Haig
Susan Whitsitt
Fred Jr. Massey
Bill Semlak

Jim Pratt

Harold Placher
Sue Bialorucki
Kristine Timmons
Michele Masten
Susan Tony

Jan Nelson
Kathleen Bowman
Lauri Shepperd
Jill Akers

Jody Shaw

Holly Zimmerman
John Zimmerman
Kendra Wendling
Jodi Hughes

Dan Grzegorek
June Farchmin
Susan Dun

Patty Isit
Stephanie Polito
Becky Bazzetta
H. Leroy Burnett
Dallas Pettingill
Kelly Nickelson
Susan McCormick
Gregory Armstrong
James Wilhelm
Julia Daily

34
38
63
53
39
63
46
46
42
56
57
43
59
40
21
55
52
47
37
58
40
43
33
36
41
46
49
57
53
47
44
33
27
36
42
52
50
48
23
26
23
56
26
30
30
33
31
39
33
35
52
45
33
45
48
62
48
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55:
55:
55:
55:
55:
56:
56:
56:
: 21
126
56:
56:
56:
:00

56
56

57

57:
57:
122
124
:29
57:
57:
57:
57:
57:
57:
57:
58:
58:
58:
58:
: 21
:26
58:
58:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
:29
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
59:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:01:

57
57
57

58
58

59

46
48
49
57
57
01
07
16

31
38
57

02
07

31
31
32
37
41
43
55
02
03
05
08

48
53
11
11
12
12
13
14
14
15
18

30
32
33
40
48
52
56
04
06
15
35
42
01
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:59
:59
: 00
:01
:01
:01
:02
: 04
:05
:05
:06
:07
111
111
:11
12
:14
:15
:16
:16
:16
:16
117
:18
:18
: 20
: 21
: 21
: 21
122
124
:25
128
:29
:32
:32
:32
: 32
: 32
:32
:33
:33
: 33
:35
:35
:35
:36
: 37
: 38
:39
:39
:41
141
:42
:46
247
:50



337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384

Tim Elder

Thomas McKitsbem
Rick Kraus

Fred Schlink

Em Daily

Tom Zobrist
Camillia Pioletti
Jana Dant

Jill Vedas

Sally Masear
Carolyn Calaway
Ray Calaway
Donna Hartman
Jim Varna
Marysue Baker
Marty Baker

Lou McMurray
Stephen Burr
Steven Blanchard
Louisa Blanchard
John Moody
Elizabeth Hand
Debbie Hudson
Roxie Dwyer

Mary Groff

Kim Voeller
Carol Anderson
Jodi Scott

Mary Elle Bullock
Kristen Barton
Maria Olson

Kara Woodcock
Sharon Parrish
Karen Hathaway
Kollet Kareotes
Jim Thomas

Ray LaHood

Megan Asher

Dean Rademaker
Carol Henry

Deb McNamara
Terry Venyak
Michelle Venyak
Kay Foster

Scott Kovell
Linda Wimbourne
Wheet Ann

Roland Anderson

53
54
47
54
51
42
38
34
38
42
58
60
35
33
41
41
69
45
54
50
50
52
48
48
41
34
43
35
53
26
26
25
50
57
36
54
54
42
74
40
47
44
19
56
35
52
39
75

Record 31:50 By Dan Gray in 1989

* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

e e i B e B B I e B e B B B I B B B e B B L (e B B B G G e ol e I e ML B L B B G G I E I £
PP RPRPRRPRPRRERPRERERERRERREPRRPEPRRRRRERRERREREPERRERERERERREPRRRERERRRERRRRRE

:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:04:
:04
:04:
:04:
:04:
:04:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:06:
:07:
:07:
:07:
:07
:07:
:07:
:08:
:08:
:09
:11:
:12
:13:
:14:
:14:
:14
:15:
17
:20:
:20:

07
08
11
24
44
54
56
16
34
35
59
00
16
17
41
42
44
55
04

:29

30
32
33
47
32
34
39
58
16
06
07
09

227

35
57
00
01

122

14

122

51
06
07

122

38

124

13
35
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10
10
10

10

11

12

:51
:51
:51
:53
:57
:58
:59
:02
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
:23
:23
124
10:
126
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
:29
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
12:
:28
12:
12:

05
05
09
09
11
12
16
16
16
18
19

24

33
34
34
38
40
49
49
49
52
53
57
57
57
10

39
54
56
56
59
11

55
59



